Date: March 19, 2021; Implementing 
Agency: Army. 

(iii) Description: On March 19, 2021, Con-
gress was notified by congressional certifi-
cation transmittal number 21–31 of the pos-
sible sale, under Section 36(b)(1) of the Arms 
Export Control Act, of two hundred eighty- 
eight (288) AGM–114R Hellfire missiles. Also 
included were AGM–114R spare parts; U.S. 
Government and contractor engineering, 
technical, and logistics support services; re-
pair and return; storage; and other related 
elements of logistics and program support.

[...]

The estimated total increase in MDE value 
was $9 million. This resulted in a total cost 
of MDE value of $42 million. The total case 
value increased to $47 million. 

This transmittal notifies the inclusion of 
the following additional MDE items: up to 
one thousand and twenty-two (1,022) AGM– 
114R Hellfire missiles. The following non- 
MDE is also included: spare parts; U.S. Gov-
ernment and contractor technical, engineer-
ing, and logistics support services; and other 
related elements of logistics and program 
support. The estimated total value of the